Product Change Notice
JM™ Static Shielding and Moisture Barrier Bags

Issue Number: 882
Date: May 30, 2014

Product Change

Several alterations are being implemented to the hot-stamp images, printed on the following 3M Static

Shielding and Moisture Barrier Bags:

Static Shielding Bags, Series#
1000

1300

1500

1900/1910

2100R/2110R

Moisture Barrier Bags, Series #
2000
2700
3370
3000
3400
3700

The change to the hot-stamp image is being made to reflect corporate guidelines for formatting and content,
using the correct PN, and adding the EIA reference “Discharge Shielding.”

Example of format change (Static Shielding Bag)

Previous:

ATTENTION 3

Contents SCC 1000

Static Static Shield Bag
Sensitive

Handling
Precautions
Required.

é? s 6115 LOT 32040507

OTHER PET/ALU/PE BAG I5 ROHS COMPUANT

Current:

M
Static Shielding Bag
1500

LOT 26030414

Discharge Shielding
BAG IS AoHS

COMPLIART

AN A" ATTENTION:
A {11 Contents may be Static Sensitive

OTHER PET/ALL/PE Handling Precautions Required




Product Change Notice
3M™ Static Shielding and Moisture Barrier Bags

Example of format change (Moisture Barrier Bag)
Previous: Current:

Moisture Barrier Bag
LOT 64040507

BAG I5 ROHS COMPUANT

7
m‘:'? ATTENTION
11\ Contents Moisture

DRI-SHIELD 3000

LOT 36030414

Discharge Shielding

BAG 15 RoHS
COMPLIANT

A A"
{7) {11y ATTENTION: Contents may bhe
mmen eevmwee  Moisture and Static Sensitive

smure and Static Sensitive

Contact Information

Meghan Hodge

Product Marketing Supervisor

512- 984-6694

Email Address: mlhodge@mmm.com

3M s a trademark of 3M Company.

Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M’s products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not
guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such
use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M’s current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force
or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one year from the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. |f this product is defective within the warranty period
stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M’s option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by
law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of the legal theory asserted.
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