## Product Change Notice 3M™ Static Shielding and Moisture Barrier Bags

Issue Number: 882

Date: May 30, 2014

## **Product Change**

Several alterations are being implemented to the hot-stamp images, printed on the following 3M Static Shielding and Moisture Barrier Bags:

Static Shielding Bags, Series#	Moisture Barrier Bags, Series #
1000	2000
1300	2700
1500	3370
1900/1910	3000
2100R/2110R	3400
	3700

The change to the hot-stamp image is being made to reflect corporate guidelines for formatting and content, using the correct PN, and adding the EIA reference "Discharge Shielding."

Example of format change (Static Shielding Bag)

Previous: Current:

ATTENTION Contents Static Sensitive

Handling Precautions Required



SCC 1000 Static Shield Bag



LOT 32040507
BAG IS ROHS COMPUANT

**3M** 

Static Shielding Bag

1500

LOT 26030414 Discharge Shielding

> BAG IS ROHS COMPLIANT





ATTENTION: Contents may be Static Sensitive Handling Precautions Required



# Product Change Notice 3M™ Static Shielding and Moisture Barrier Bags

Example of format change (Moisture Barrier Bag) **Previous:** 

**Current:** 





### **Contact Information**

Meghan Hodge Product Marketing Supervisor 512- 984-6694 Email Address: mlhodge@mmm.com

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.

### Important Notice

All statements, technical information, and recommendations related to 3M's products are based on information believed to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness is not guaranteed. Before using this product, you must evaluate it and determine if it is suitable for your intended application. You assume all risks and liability associated with such use. Any statements related to the product which are not contained in 3M's current publications, or any contrary statements contained on your purchase order shall have no force or effect unless expressly agreed upon, in writing, by an authorized officer of 3M.

#### Warranty; Limited Remedy; Limited Liability.

This product will be free from defects in material and manufacture for a period of one year from the time of purchase. 3M MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. If this product is defective within the warranty period stated above, your exclusive remedy shall be, at 3M's option, to replace or repair the 3M product or refund the purchase price of the 3M product. Except where prohibited by law, 3M will not be liable for any indirect, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage arising from this 3M product, regardless of the legal theory asserted.



Electronics Materials Solutions Division Static Control Products 926 JR Industrial Drive Sanford, NC 27332-9733 1-866-722-3736 www.3Mstatic.com